~

3
~

A

o1y SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
. @'5: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
TR Paf
2y
8 FROM: Economic Development Agency / Facilities Management SUBMITTAL DATE:
‘i April 12, 2012
w\_, SUBJECT: First Amendment to Lease Agreement — Box Springs Mountain Communication Site —
D1y | American Tower
oN3
2 <|O | RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

b=

O ;
g‘ % 1. Approve the attached First Amendment to Lease Agreement and authorize the Chairman of the
gﬁ% Board to execute the same on behalf of the County of Riverside (County);

2. Authorize the Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA, or designee, to execute any other
documents and administer all actions necessary to complete or memorialize this transaction ;

ED BY CIP g ZA/
M : Robert Field
Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA
. Christopher Hans

FOR
BY

(Continued)

<f %m (2
rmation Office

tion Technology Departmental

; ' EINANCIAL Current F.Y. Total Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: Yes

g DATA Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No

8 ) Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/12
2 | COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA: No 1
2 | SOURCE OF FUNDS: Revenue lease agreement Positions To Be| —
é ‘ Deleted Per A-30

Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

% C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE \ - , '
£ g BY:‘)C Ll Jg 0t {’/
£ §] County Executive Office Signature nater L./ argent

X

[ ¥ ¥

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[ Consent
M Consent

On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Buster and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

£ 8
£ O
§ ,% Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley _
B 5 Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
8 & : Clesk of the
Absent: None ]
Date: April 24, 2012 | B\ ,
Xc: EDA, RCIT, Recorder Deputy
A ™
Prev. Agn. Ref.: N/A District: 5/5 Agenda Nurfiger: -L D
ATTACHMENTS FILED ‘ Aod

WITH THE CLERK CF THE BOARD Form 11 (Row 082010



Economic Development Agency/Facilities Management

First Amendment to Lease Agreement — Box Springs Mountain Communication Site — American
Tower

April 12, 2012

Page 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: (Continued)

3. Find that the Project, the First Amendment to Lease Agreement, is exempt from the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15301
Existing Facilities; and

4. Direct the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Exemption with the County Clerk.

BACKGROUND:

In September, 1989, the County, as Lessor, entered into a thirty year lease with Sigma
Communications, predecessor in interest to Spectrasite Communications, LLC, doing business as
American Tower, for land at the Box Springs Mountain communication site. The current term will
expire August 31, 2019. As part of the Public Safety Enterprise Communication (PSEC) project, the
Real Estate Division of the Economic Development Agency (EDA) negotiated favorable terms with
American Tower for sites called Joshua Tree (saving over $80,000) and Santiago Peak (saving over
$90,000) in exchange for a term extension at Box Springs. In addition, rent will be increased from
$148 per month to $2,000 per month with annual 3% increases, retroactive to September, 2009.

Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the Lease Amendment was reviewed
and determined to be categorically exempt from CEQA under CEQA Guidelines Section 15301,
Class 1 — Existing Facilities. The proposed project, the Lease Amendment, is the letting of property
involving existing facilities and no expansion of an existing use will occur.

Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the Lease Amendment was reviewed
and determined to be categorically exempt from CEQA under CEQA Guidelines Section 15301,
Class 1 — Existing Facilities. The proposed project, the Lease Amendment, is the letting of property
involving existing facilities and no expansion of an existing use will occur.

Board Policy B-26 requires that the income generated by this agreement shall be directed toward
public safety, into a fund that is controlled by the Executive Office. Riverside County Information
Technology has consented to this extension of the existing tenancy.

Lessee: Spectrasite Communications, LLC dba American Tower

‘Premises Location: Box Springs Mountain, Moreno Valley, California

Term: , Shall extend from 8/31/2019 to 8/31/2030, and Lessee shall have
options for two more consecutive ten year extensions (through
8/31/2050).

Size: 8,756 square feet of exclusive ground space and 8,588 square feet of

non-exclusive parking and access

Rent: $2,000.00 per month retroactive to September 1, 2009.
$24,000.00 per year
3% annual increases

(Continued)

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



Economic Development Agency/Facilities Management

First Amendment to Lease Agreement — Box Springs Mountain Communication Site — American
Tower

April 12, 2012

Page 3

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

Utilities: Provided by Lessee

Maintenance: Provided by Lessee

The attached First Amendment to Lease Agreement has been reviewed and approved by County
Counsel as to legal form.

Attachments:
Lease Amendment

RF:LB:.CC:VY:JFra MVO0O5 14.647 11384 S:\Real Property\TYPING\Docs-14.500 to 14.999\14.647.doc




FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is entered
into as of theCQLft‘ “ day of_Afn [ , 2012 (“Effective Date”), by and between The County
of Riverside (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and Spectrasite Communications, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as “Lessee”).

WITNESSETH:

A. County is the owner of that certain parcel of land (the "Property”) located in the County of
Riverside, State of California, and County and Sigma Telecommunications, predecessor in
interest to Lessee, entered into that certain Lease Proposal dated September 1, 1989, (the
“Lease”), whereby the Lessee leases a portion of the Property (“Premises”), together with any
easements for ingress and egress and the installation and maintenance of utilities, all as set forth
in the Lease and only for the purposes described herein and for the duration of the term of the
Lease (hereinafter collectively the “Site”). The Property and Premises/Site are depicted in
Exhibit A attached hereto.

B. County and Lessee desire to amend the terms of the Lease as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
hereto agree as follows:

1. Upon the Effective Date, County agrees that Lessee has satisfied all obligations for construction
of improvements on Parcel No. 1, as defined in the Lease, for the benefit of County as required under the
Lease. County agrees that Lessee has satisfied all conditions set forth in Paragraph 8 (a) of the Lease.
County and Lessee agree that Paragraph 8 (b) remains in full force and effect. Paragraph 8 (c) of the
Lease and Paragraph 8 (d) of the Lease shall be deleted in their entirety. Paragraph 8 (e) of the Lease and
Paragraph 8 (f) of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect. County and Lessee agree and
acknowledge that any and all improvements, alterations and fixtures as referenced in Paragraph 8 (g) of
the Lease shall be the exclusive personal property of Lessee.

2. Use. Paragraph 3 (b) of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

(a) Lessee shall be permitted to use the Site for the purpose of constructing, maintaining, securing
and operating a communications facility, including, but not limited to, the construction or
installation and maintenance of towers, structural tower base(s), communications equipment, one
or more buildings or equipment cabinets, radio transmitting and receiving antennas, and related
facilities on the Premises (“Tower Facilities™), to facilitate the use of the Site as a site for the
transmission and receipt of wireless communication signals including, but not limited to, voice,
data and internet transmissions and for any other uses which are incidental thereto. Lessee may,
at its sole expense, use any and all appropriate means of restricting access to the Premises or the
Tower Facilities, including, without limitation, construction of a fence.

(b) Without limiting any of Lessee’s other rights under the Lease, County shall cooperate with
Lessee, at no out-of-pocket expense to County, in Lessee’s efforts to obtain, maintain, renew and
reinstate any and all of the certificates, permits, licenses, zoning, variances and other approvals
which may be required from any federal, state or local authority as well as any necessary
easements for Lessee or Lessee’s sublessees, licensees, and/or customers’ occupation or use of

First Amendment to Lease Agreement Box Springs, CA Site # 301247

S5.105 APR 2 4 2012



the Site (collectively, the “Approvals”). County agrees to execute within 30 days after receipt of
a written request from Lessee any and all documents necessary, in Lessee’s reasonable judgment,
and in a form reasonably acceptable to Lessee to allow Lessee and its sublessees, licensees,
and/or customers to obtain, maintain, renew or reinstate the Approvals.

3. Lease Term. The expiration of the current term of the Lease as set forth in paragraph 4 of the
Lease is currently set for August 31, 2019. Notwithstanding the foregoing, County and Lessee agree and
acknowledge that upon the Effective Date, the current term shall be extended until August 31, 2030. -
Subsequent to the current term, Lessee shall have the option to extend the term of the Lease for each of
two (2) additional ten (10) year renewal terms (each a “Renewal Term”). The first such Renewal Term
shall commence on the day following the expiration of the current term. The Lease will automatically
renew and extend for each successive Renewal Term unless, at least 90 days prior to the expiration of the
then current term, Lessee notifies County that Lessee elects not to renew the Lease.

4. Rent. Commencing on September 1, 2009, the monthly basic rent payable under the Lease shall
be modified to a total of Two Thousand and No / 100 Dollars ($2,000.00) per month (“Rent”). The Rent
hereby replaces and supersedes any references to rent, basic rent, or any rental payments under the Lease
which are hereby null, void and of no further force and effect.

S. Escalations. Commencing on September 1, 2010 and on each anniversary thereof, Rent shall
increase by an amount equal to 3% of such Rent payable for the year immediately preceding such
increase (“Escalation”). County and Lessee agree that the Escalation is the only applicable future
increase or escalation to any and all rents under the Lease and any other rent increase or escalation
contained in the Lease is hereby null and void and of no further force or effect.

6. Existing Subleases. County hereby consents to and ratifies any prior or existing subleases and/or
licenses of the Site, or a portion thereof, and/or Lessee’s facilities, by Lessee (“Existing Subleases™),
including to the parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, successors and assigns of any existing sublessees or
licensees, and agrees that, except as set forth in this Amendment, no consideration is owed or will be
owed to County for such Existing Subleases.

7. Notices. All notices or demands by or from Lessee to County, or County to Lessee, required
under this Lease will be in writing and sent (United States mail postage pre-paid, certified with return
receipt requested or by reputable national overnight carrier service, transmit prepaid) to the other party at
the addresses set forth below, as applicable, or to such other addresses as the parties hereto may, from
time to time, designate consistent with this paragraph, with such new notice address being effective 30
days after receipt by the other party. Notices will be deemed to have been given upon either receipt or
rejection.

County: County of Riverside
3403 10™ Street
Suite 500
Riverside, CA 92501

Lessee: American Tower
10 Presidential Way
Woburn, MA 01801
Attn: Land Management

With a copy to: American Tower
116 Huntington Ave.
Boston, MA 02116

First Amendment to Lease Agreement Box Springs, CA Site # 301247



Attn: Legal

6. Subletting or Licensing by Lessee. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Lease,
Lessee at its sole discretion shall have the right, without prior notice or the consent of County, to license
or sublease all or a portion of the Premises and/or any facilities or structures thereon, to other parties.
Lessee's licensee(s) and sublessee(s) shall be entitled to modify the Premises and any facilities or
structures thereon and to erect additional improvements on the Premises, including but not limited to,
antennas, dishes, cabling, additional storage buildings or equipment shelters. Lessee’s licensee(s) or
sublessee(s) shall be entitled to all rights of ingress and egress to the Site and the right to install utilities
on the Site as if said licensee(s) or sublessee(s) were Lesseeunder this Lease.

7. Modification of Premises. Lessee, and its licensees and sublessees, without prior notice to or
consent of County, shall have the right: (i) to modify, replace or repair any facilities, utilities, equipment,
structures, property or improvements (“Improvements™) now or hereafter located on the Premises and (ii)
to add additional Improvements on the Premises. Improvements include, but are not limited to towers,
antennas, cabling, additional storage buildings, cabinets and shelters. Any provision of the Lease that
requires additional consideration to be paid to County for the modification or addition of any
Improvements is null, void and of no further force and effect. Lessee understands and acknowledges that
it will still need to obtain any and all of the certificates, permits, licenses, zoning, variances and other
approvals which may be required from any federal, state or local authority for the Improvements. County
grants Lessee the right to clear all trees, undergrowth, or other obstructions and to trim, cut, and keep
trimmed all tree limbs which may interfere with or fall upon the Premises. County grants Lessee a non-
exclusive easement in, over, across and through the Property and other real property owned by County as
may be reasonably required for construction, installation, maintenance, and operation of the Tower
Facilities. County grants Lessee (including, without limitation, Lessee’s sublessee’s and licensees) a
license to use such portions of the County’s property contiguous to the Site on a temporary basis as are
reasonably required from time to time during the Term of this Lease for the construction, installation and
maintenance of equipment at the Tower Facilities, including (i) access to the Site for construction
machinery and equipment, (ii) storage of construction materials and equipment during construction of the
Site, and (iii) use of a staging area for construction, installation and removal of equipment.

8. Utilities/Access. Lessee shall have the right to install utilities, at Lessee's expense, and to
improve present utilities on the Property and the Site (including but not limited to the installation of
emergency power generators). Lessee shall have the right to permanently place utilities on (or to bring
utilities across or under) the Site to service the Site and the Premises. If utilities necessary to serve the
equipment of Lessee or the equipment of Lessee’s licensee(s) or sublessee(s) cannot be located within the
Site, County agrees to cooperate with Lessee and to act reasonably in allowing the location of utilities on
the Property or other real property owned by County without requiring additional compensation from
Lessee or Lessee’s licensee(s) or sublessee(s). County shall, upon Lessee's request, execute a separate
recordable written easement or lease to the utility company providing such service evidencing this right.
County represents and warrants to Lessee that Lessee shall at all times during this Lease enjoy ingress,
egress, and access from the Site 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, by both foot and vehicle, including but not
limited to trucks, to an open and improved public road which are adequate to service the Site and the
Premises. Nothing in this section shall limit any of Lessee’s existing rights under the Lease.

9. Approvals. Without limiting any of Lessee’s other rights under the Lease, County shall
cooperate with Lessee, at no out-of-pocket expense to County, in Lessee’s efforts to obtain, maintain,
renew and reinstate any and all of the certificates, permits, licenses, zoning, variances and other approvals
which may be required from any federal, state or local authority as well as any necessary easements for
Lessee or Lessee’s sublessees, licensees, and/or customers” occupation or use of the Site (collectively, the
“Approvals”). County agrees to execute within 30 days after receipt of a written request from Lessee any

First Amendment to Lease Agreement Box Springs, CA Site # 301247



and all documents necessary, in Lessee’s reasonable judgment, and in a form reasonably acceptable to
Lessee to allow Lessee and its sublessees, licensees, and/or customers to obtain, maintain, renew or
reinstate the Approvals.

10. Memorandum of Lease. Upon request by Lessee, County shall execute and deliver to Lessee a
Memorandum(s) of Lease, reflecting this Amendment, in a form reasonably acceptable to Lessee and
which is recordable in the county in which the Property is located. Lessee shall perform all necessary
affirmative actions to memorialize the expiration, cancellation or termination of the Lease, including
delivering to County a Memorandum of Termination of Lease to be recorded in the County of Riverside
Clerk/Recorder’s Office to provide constructive notice thereof.

11. Site. The parties agree and acknowledge that the Site shall be as depicted in Exhibit A attached
hereto and incorporated herein. The depiction of the Site contained in Exhibit A replaces and supersedes
any depictions of the Site previously included in the Lease which are hereby null, void and of no further
force and effect.

12. Termination. Paragraph 20 (e) of the Lease is hereby deleted and replaced by the following:
Upon a default of any covenant or term hereof by Lessee which default is not cured within 60 days of
receipt of written notice of default (without, however, limiting any other rights available to the parties in
law or equity); provided, that if the defaulting party commences efforts to cure the default within such
period and diligently pursues such cure, the non-defaulting party shall no longer be entitled to declare a
default;

13. Ratification/Estoppel. Lessee and County each hereby ratifies and confirms that the Lease is in
full force and effect. County represents and warrants that, as of the Effective Date, Lessee is not in
default in the payment or performance of its obligations under the Lease and, to the best of County’s
current knowledge, there is no existing condition that, although not presently a default, may result in a
default under the Lease. Except as modified herein, the Lease and all the covenants, agreements, terms,
provisions and conditions thereof remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and affirmed. If
any inconsistency exists or arises between the terms of the Lease and the terms of this Amendment, the
terms of this Amendment shall prevail.

14. Entirety; Amendment; Counterparts. This Amendment, together with the Lease, constitutes
the entire agreement among the undersigned parties hereto. Any modification to this Amendment must be
in writing and signed and delivered by authorized representatives of the affected parties in order to be
effective. This Amendment will be governed by the laws of the state in which the Site is situated. This
Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, which
may be delivered via facsimile, but all of which taken together shall constitute one instrument.

First Amendment to Lease Agreement Box Springs, CA Site # 301247



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Lessee have each executed this First Amendment as of

the Effective Date written above

Date: ‘{/ =2Y-/2.

ATTEST:
Kecia Harper-Them
Clerk of the Board

By: \// /LST%M/ 0&//(:)

Dé puty

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
PAMELA J. WALLS, County Counsel

/QM/% JL/I// (/7 L‘%Zf/ﬂ

Synt a M. Gunzel
Deputy County Counsel

First Amendment to Lease Agreement

LESSOR:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political
subdivision of the State of California

Board oY Superv1s prs

County of Riverside Tax ID#: 95-6000930

Box Springs, CA Site # 301247

“Z,(5  APR 942012



LESSEE:

Spectrasite Communications, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

/'//
£
By:/ RICH= 77 ROSSI
Tts&  VIGZ 7 Contract Managemen
/4

WITNESSES:

T4

Signature \Q
Print Name: M""é}\j\"

Signatiffe

Print Name: ,Qn/[)\cal, \/ f&(a

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LESSEE
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex
On before me, David G:mk\{, ere_insert name), a Notary
Public, personally appeared @ ey €ogg. , the \J0 § 5@,@\4; o’ D rsofa%y known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

otary Public

Print Name: ~ 1oavid G vare‘\’l-?‘

My commission expires:

First Amendment to Lease Agreement

DAVID T. GUEBETTE
) Notary Public .
‘ 56
y Commonwea\th of Massa;hu o

Sa | Commisgon Bpies WY,

Box Springs, CA Site # 301247



EXHIBIT A
DESCRIPTION AND/OR DEPICTION OF THE SITE

Survey attached hereto

First Amendment to Lease Agreement Box Springs, CA Site # 301247



T | R | ¢
e 1
oo #e
g < %3%343Eh feAcy 131
e
ﬁ% i ﬁ&%%ﬁ%@ e
P gf EHEHRER o
CIEEEE R
i b Ll il
§§§ §§ | § 53 § égg ggigs )
L
o M
: -
EE ] %2

VINNOJNYD ‘AITIVA ONTION
SONRMJS X08 1990~Y0 AUS

AJAMNS 31IS 113D L1INg-sY

FIEY1L AHND

s : FIE
///// * 3
et
-t
_____ 7 // P
. ==
2.7 Zgﬁjﬂ‘ﬁ

;UGS YRR VR IR G G B Y e R ety e

; E§m§é§£§iﬁﬁa%§%¥$§%¥§$ﬂwmﬁﬁ
i agmgsséﬁg b ek o B iy gggggggggggggggg il i
PN G il SR dh Sl B R
bl b i nane b Ll e ssieliehg ad
et SR MELE BB ol R g gt F

i‘gggg P ng g‘§i§§g§ a% gg b 4 5 5§:q§‘a§s§“ﬁ§§ M g4i §§§ qug

o Bk far CeRpMEG agg‘ gi‘ﬁ:a oH] ?gﬁ §E§§§§§ A

i 0k BE g a Al B s
JAEEEIE Bl R i

1__ |SCALE: AS NOTED REVISIONS
sueg e s e AS-BUILT CELL SITE SURVEY | J RN CIVIL ENGINEERS [Fo= 22— —
FILE NO.  Jorawn Bv: ok |ADORESS:  Gocels ALY, oAFORMA S CLEMENTE, - CALPOGIA 83672

10698 CHKD. BY: MAM CUENT: AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION (049) 248-4885 FAX (949) 248~4687
e —




""COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION
April 26, 2012

Project Name: County of Riverside, Authorization to Amend an Existing Lease of Real Property for the Box Springs Mountain
Communication Site — American Tower.

Project Number: FM0473462000500

Project Location: 10535 Box Springs Mountain Road, Riverside CA. 92557
(APN 256-030-006 Latitude: 33° 57' 41.28" N, Longitude: 117° 16'49.79" W. (See attached exhibit).

Description of Project: The County of Riverside, Economic Development Agency (EDA) proposes to amend a lease agreement with
Spectrasite Communications LLC dba American Tower for the subject property known as the Box Springs Communications Site, (see
attached Exhibit “A”). Originally in September of 1989, the County, as lessor, entered into a thirty (30) year lease with Sigma
Communications, predecessor in interest to Spectrasite Communications, LLC, doing business as American Tower, for land at the Box
Springs Mountain communication site. The current term will expire August 31, 2019. The County of Riverside Real Estate Division of

- EDA, negotiated favorable terms with American Tower for the Joshua Tree and Santiago Peak sites in exchange for a term extension of the
Box Springs lease to American Tower. The proposed project is a non-development project (lease amendment), which encompasses
approximately 8,756 square feet of exclusive ground space and 8,588 square feet of non-exclusive parking/access and no expansion to the
existing use shall occur.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Economic Development Agency for Riverside County

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Economic Development Agency for Riverside County

Exempt Status: California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines, Section 15301, Existing Facilities, Class 1 and General Rule
Exemption Section 15061

Reasons Why Project is Exempt: The project is exempt from the provisions of CEQA specifically by CEQA Guidelines:

e Section 15301, Class 1 — Existing Facilities. The proposed project, the Lease Amendment, is the leasing of the property involving
existing facilities and no expansion of an existing use will occur.
e Section 15061 - With certainty, there is no possibility that the proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment.

MWD Ly o dloefie

w = Yoftn ALfch

fred, Acting Senior Environmental Planner
Economic Development Agency for the County of Riverside

Signed:

. P.O.Box 1180 - Riverside, Californic » 92502 « 1. 951.955.8914 - F: 951.955,6486

Administration Housing Economic Development Parking ;
Aviation Housing Authority Edwaord-Dean Museum Project Management
Business Intelligence Information Technoiogy Environmental Planning Purchasing Group
Cuttural Services Maintenance Fair & National Date Festival Real Property
Community Services Marketing Foreign Trade ) Redevelopment Agency
Cusiodial Graffiti Abaterment Workforce Development

S:\Templates\EDA-006a-Letterhead-Color.doc » 3 . ( 6 APR 2 4 2012



RITH
HOO!




*“COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Date: April 26,2012
To: Mary Ann Meyer, Office of the County Clerk
From: John Alfred, Acting Senior Environmental Planner, Project Management Office

Subject: County of Riverside Economic Development Agency Project # FM0473462000500

The Riverside County’s Economic Development Agency’s Project Management Office is requesting that you post
the attached Notice of Exemption. Attached you will find an authorization to bill by journal voucher for your posting
fee.

After posting, please return the document to Mail Stop #1330 Attention: John
Alfred, Actmg Senior Environmental Planner, Economic Development Agency,
3403 10™ Street, Suite 400. Riverside, CA 92501. If you have any questions, please
contact John Alfred at 955-5448.

Attachment

cc: file

Signed: "

R T I A

J OIQIAIfred, Acting Senior Environmental Planner
Cotmty of Riverside, Economic Development Agency

P.O. Box 1180 - Riverside, California + 92502 « 1: 951.955.8916 « F: 951.955.6486

Administration Housing Economic Development Parking

Aviation Housing Authority Edward-Dean Museum Project Management
Business inteligence information Technology Environmental Planning Purchasing Group
Cultural Services Maintenance Fair & National Date Festival Redl Property
Community Services - Marketing Foreign Trade Redevelopment Agency

Custodial Graffili Abatement workforce Development
S:\Templates\EDA-006a-Letterhead-Color.doc



RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER

AUTHORIZATION
TO BILL
BY JOURNAL VOUCHER

Project Name: Amend existing lease of Real Property for the Box Springs Mountain
‘ Communications Site — American Tower

Accounting String: 524830-47220-7200400200-FM 0473462000500 -
e FILING FEE ONLY ($64.00)

DATE: April 26,2012

AGENCY: Riverside County Economic Development Agency

THIS AUTHORIZES THE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER TO BILL FOR FILING AND
HANDLING FEES FOR THE ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENT(S).

NUMBER OF DOCUMENTS INCLUDED: One (1)

AUTHORIZED BY: John Alfred, Actin Senibr Environmental Planner, Economic
Deve ent A enc

Signature: Yk WA N ] QISM \\DW‘ Med A { o

[0y
PRESENTED BY: mrce, Supervising Real Property Agent, Economic

Development Agency

-TO BE FILLED IN BY COUNTY CLERK-

ACCEPTED BY:
DATE:

RECEIPT # (S)



